

EAST TEXAS PROFESSIONAL CREDIT UNION
CHARTER # 289
STATEMENT OF INCOME
December 31, 2022

OPERATING INCOME	Month-to-Date	Quarter-to-Date	Year-to-Date
41. Interest on loans (gross)	\$3,135,878.00	\$8,577,766.38	\$29,151,522.31
42. (Less) interest refunded	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43. Income from investments	\$1,286,709.64	\$3,406,845.51	\$6,851,151.12
44. Other operating income	\$1,462,949.71	\$4,134,912.51	\$15,006,169.07
45. TOTAL GROSS INCOME (Items 41-44)	\$5,885,537.35	\$16,119,524.40	\$51,008,842.50

OPERATING EXPENSES	Month-to-Date	Quarter-to-Date	Year-to-Date
46. Employee compensation	\$1,100,489.57	\$3,480,618.96	\$12,068,950.79
47. Employee benefits	\$514,803.96	\$1,160,400.78	\$3,278,209.18
48. Travel & conference	\$1,448.03	\$6,985.07	\$75,552.50
49. Association dues	\$4,214.25	\$12,544.66	\$47,443.12
50. Office occupancy	\$191,311.63	\$571,263.23	\$1,802,359.77
51. Office operations	\$454,944.72	\$1,415,803.65	\$4,792,977.56
52. Education & promotional	\$148,083.76	\$269,453.42	\$998,246.88
53. Loan servicing	\$173,398.27	\$323,685.53	\$1,249,988.68
54. Professional & outside services	\$621,371.47	\$1,701,345.35	\$5,780,345.96
55. Provision for losses	\$125,645.07	\$371,861.39	\$630,610.26
56. Member insurance	(\$7,600.00)	(\$6,833.00)	(\$5,679.00)
57. Subtotal over and short	(\$3,816.28)	(\$2,660.30)	(\$1,200.44)
58. Annual meeting expense	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,423.20
59. Misc. operating expense	\$61,694.59	\$98,701.31	\$273,820.00
60. TOTAL OPER. EXP. Before Div. & Int. on Dep. (Total of items 46 to 60)	\$3,385,989.04	\$9,403,170.05	\$31,004,048.46
61. NET OPERATING INC. (Loss) Before Int. on Dep. (Items 45 less 61)	\$2,499,548.31	\$6,716,354.35	\$20,004,794.04

NONOPERATING GAINS OR LOSSES	Month-to-Date	Quarter-to-Date	Year-to-Date
62. Gain (loss) on investments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63. Gain (loss) on disposition of assets	(\$35.81)	\$93.40	\$87.58
64. Other nonoperating income (expenses)	(\$1,639,933.38)	(\$1,556,275.82)	\$1,509,076.51
65. TOTAL NONOPERATING GAINS AND LOSSES	(\$1,639,969.19)	(\$1,556,182.42)	\$1,509,164.09

ALLOCATION OF INCOME	Month-to-Date	Quarter-to-Date	Year-to-Date
66. Total Net Income (Loss) Before Div. & Int./Dep.	\$859,579.12	\$5,160,171.93	\$21,513,958.13
67. Interest on borrowed money	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$7.16
69. Dividends	\$380,149.89	\$1,105,766.11	\$4,166,136.08
70. Net Income(Loss) After Div. & Int./Dep.	\$479,429.23	\$4,054,405.72	\$17,347,814.89
71. (Less) Voluntary trans to reserve	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
72. Merger Amortization	\$113,091.23	\$350,154.48	\$738,488.88
73. Change to Undivided Earnings as a Result of Operations	\$366,338.00	\$3,704,251.24	\$16,609,326.01

CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS OUTSTANDING	Number	Amount
74. Degree of delinquency:		
a. current and less than 2 months	37,240	\$694,561,070.35
b. MBL1 month to less than 2 months	0	\$0.00
c. 2 to less than 6 months	21	\$199,984.26
d. 6 to less than 12 months	2	\$120,840.43
e. 12 months and over	0	\$0.00
f. NETCU Loans	13	\$127,159.52
g. Total loans (sum of 74a through 74f)	37,276	\$695,009,054.56

OTHER LOAN INFORMATION	Number	Amount
75. Loans sold and being serviced by the credit union	0	\$0.00
76. Real estate loans made during current year	379	\$62,581,782.75
77. Total loans made during current year	16,288	\$358,235,765.94
78. Total loans made since organization	585,990	\$4,441,746,583.63
79. Total loans charged off since organization		\$23,462,210.73
80. Recovery of loans charged off since organization		\$3,606,310.39
81. Net loans charged off since organization		\$19,855,900.34
82. Dollar amount of forward commitments to purchase (securities, etc.)		\$0.00
83. Number of members at end of month		93,950
84. Number of potential members		956,540

I certify, to the best of my knowledge and belief, this statement and the related statements are true and correct and present fairly the financial position and the results of operations for the periods covered.


 Sr. VP / Accounting Manager

January 12, 2023